
表：施設名略号一覧

 A (Albergue) アルベルゲ A：有/軒数

 H/C (Hotel/Hostal) その他宿泊施設

 R (Restaurante) レストラン

 B (Bar) バル

 S (Supermercado)
 Ｆ (Farmacia) 薬局

 Ｍ (Medico) 病院（医療施設）/医者

 € (Euro) ATM

Etapa
(Km) Km Km

(別ルート）
　　　　　　地　　名 標高 累積 A H/C R B S F M € 残存

0.0 Oviedo 231 0 Ａ Ｈ Ｒ Ｂ Ｓ Ｆ Ｍ € 257.5

4.3 San Lazáro de Paniceres 4.3 253.2

3.5 Loriana 7.8 B 249.7

3.9 El Escamplero 246 11.7 A B S 245.8

4.8 Plemoño 16.5 H R B 241.0

2.5 Paladín 19.0 H R B 238.5

3.4 Peñaflor 22.4 B 235.1

2.8 Grado 60 25.2 2 H R B S F M € 232.3

San Juan de Villapañada(N-634) 245 A 232.3

Cabruñana (N-634) A R 232.3

5.1 San Marcelo 30.3 A 227.2

2.7 La Doriga 33.0 A B 224.5

2.7 Comellana 35.7 A H R B S F € 221.8

8.5 Casazorrina 44.2 H R B 213.3

3.1 Salas 225 47.3 5 H R B S F M € 210.2

5.7 Polciles 53.0 A H 204.5

1.4 Bodenaya 632 54.4 A 203.1

1.1 La Espina 55.5 4 H R B S F € 202.0

4.2 El Pedregal 59.7 B 197.8

7.4 Tineo 675 67.1 2 H R B S F M € 190.4

9.9 Villaluz 77.0 180.5

3.0 Campiello 602 80.0 A B S 177.5

3.0 Borres 83.0 A B S 174.5

15.0 Puerto de Palo 83 174.5

1.6 Samblismo 84.6 A 172.9

4.8 Porciles 89.4 B S 168.1

4.7 Pola de Allande 552 94.1 A H R B S F M € 163.4

2.8 Peñaseita 96.9 A H 160.6

5.6 Puerto de Palo 1146 102.5 155.0

1.6 Montefurado 104.1 153.4

3.9 Lago 900 108.0 B 149.5

3.6 Berducedo 111.6 2 H B S 145.9

4.4 La Mesa 876 116.0 2 H R B 141.5

2.4 Capilla de Santa María de Buspol 118.4 139.1

7.2 Presa del embalse de Salime 125.6 131.9

6.4 Grandes de Salime 570 132.0 A H R B S F M € 125.5
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Camino Primitivo 行程表
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Etapa
(Km) Km Km

(別ルート）
　　　　　　地　　名 標高 累積 A H/C R B S F M € 残存

2.7 Cereixeira 134.7 B S 122.8

2.4 Castro 137.1 A H R B 120.4

4.5 Peñafuente 141.6 115.9

Peñafonte

    ↑Asturias

El Acebo (A Fonsagrada)

    ↓Galicia

4.2 Fonfria 150.0 H R B S F € 107.5

5.8 Paradanova 155.8 101.7

1.4 A Fonsagrada 893 157.2 A H R B S F M € 100.3

1.5 Padrón 158.7 H 98.8

5.8 Montouto 985 164.5 93.0

5.0 Paradavella 169.5 B 88.0

4.9 A Lastra 174.4 B S 83.1

2.5 Fontaneira 176.9 B 80.6

4.6 O Cabádo Baleira 732 181.5 3 H R B S F M € 76.0

5.2 Vilalle 186.7 70.8

Vilabade H 70.8

2.6 Castroverde 189.3 A H R B S F M € 68.2

3.7 Souto de Torres 514 193.0 64.5

2.4 Vilar da Cas 195.4 A 62.1

2.6 Gondar 198.0 59.5

6.9 A Casas da Viña 502 204.9 52.6

6.1 Lugo 460 211.0 A H R B S F M € 46.5

7.2 Seoane 532 218.2 39.3

2.3 San Vicesnzo do Burgo 220.5 B 37.0

3.6 Bacurín 224.1 33.4

5.2 San Romao da Retorta 595 229.3 2 H R B 28.2

3.7 O Burgo de Negral 233.0 S 24.5

1.9 O Pacio 234.9 22.6

2.6 Ferreira 237.5 3 H 20.0

5.6 As Seixas 243.1 A H B 14.4

1.3 Casacamiño 670 244.4 H 13.1

4.5 Vilouriz 248.9 8.6

7.2 O Mascaño 256.1 1.4

1.4 Meride 458 257.5 A H R B S F M € 0.0
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